

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS REGIONAL PLANNING WORKING GROUPS

Environmental Justice & Public Health Working Group Meeting

January 24, 2019 1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Regional Council Conference Room SCAG's Main Office 900 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90017

AGENDA

- 1. **WELCOME AND SELF INTRODUCTIONS** *Ping Chang, Manager, SCAG*
- 2. CONNECT SOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH REPORT UPDATE

Hannah Brunelle, Assistant Regional Planner, SCAG

- Overview of Public Health Appendix: 2016 RTP/SCS
- Expanded analysis areas for 2020 Connect SoCal
- 3. ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE OUTREACH WORK PLAN Anita Au, Associate Regional Planner, SCAG
- 4. HIGH-VOLUME ROADWAYS TECHNICAL ADVISORY Annalisa Schilla, California Air Resources Board
- 5. **CONNECT SOCAL SCENARIO DEVELOPMENT**Sarah Dominguez, Associate Regional Planner, SCAG

TO PARTICIPATE VIA WEB CONFERENCING

To join the meeting: https://scag.zoom.us/j/460195968

Dial-In: 1 (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 460 195 968

TO PARTICIPATE VIA VIDEOCONFERENCING

Video conferencing will be available at SCAG's regional offices in Imperial, Orange, Riverside, and San Bernardino counties and partner offices in Palmdale, Palm Desert, and Torrance. Space is limited, so RSVP is required. Please RSVP here: https://scaq.wufoo.com/forms/z1uhla6i1iophyk/

SCAG, in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, is committed to providing special accommodations to those who are interested in participating in the workshop. SCAG is also committed to helping those with limited proficiency in the English language by providing translation services at the workshop in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act. We ask that you provide your request for special accommodations or translation services at least 72 hours prior to the meeting so that SCAG has sufficient time to make arrangements. For Environmental Justice inquiries, please contact Anita Au, Associate Regional Planner, at au@scag.ca.gov or by calling (213) 236-1874. For Public Health inquiries, please contact Hannah Brunelle, Assistance Regional Planner, at brunelle@scag.ca.gov or by calling (213) 236-1907.